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EXECUTIVE SESSION 

City of Middletown Health Department 

Middletown, Ohio 

A Connected and Healthy Community to Live, Work and Play 

Personnel Discussion, under the authority of O.R.C. 121.22(G)(l) to consider the appointment, employment, dismissal, 

discipline, promotion, demotion, or compensation of a public employee or official. 

Motion: Ms. Lolli moved, seconded by Ms. Sibcy to move to executive session at 8:46AM. 

Roll call vote: Yes-6 (Bonnell, Kash, Lolli, Richmond, Sibcy, Zollett). No-0. Motion Passed. 

Executive Session Ended at 9:27AM 

ADJOURNMENT 

The meeting was adjourned at 9:27AM. The next meeting will be held on August 8, 2023 at 7:30AM in Conference Room 

2C. 

Jacquelyn D. Phillips Carter, MPH, BSN, RN 

Secretary 

Nicole Condrey, President 

City of Middletown Board of Health 

City of Middletown Health Department I One Donham Plaza, Middletown, Ohio 45042 I P: 513.425.1818 F: 513.425.7852 
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City of Middletown Budgetary Control Report 

l -�- Period Ending August 3, 2023 

,-;--· 

___ ,____, -------· .... _,.._._ 
----�------�-------

--·-----· 

He:;� & Envu· onmental Fund Current Year Supplements & Carry�ver & T 1 A ·· . d - Month-to-Date . Year'-to-Date B 1 E b 
Combined Remaining l

. . ota ppropnate a ance ncum ranee . ' 
----·· _ .A.yp�opnatlon .,_ ____ Transfers -- Encumbrance -------�--------·- -· -· Expenses ·-·------ Expenses --·-------·--- Encumbrance --· Budget Percent ! 

)Personnel Services 

;228.450.51110 
)228.450.51211 
i228.450.51220 
i228.450.51230 
\ 
!228.450.51270 

Salaries & Wages 
Pers 
Worker's Compensation 
Group Health Insurance 
Medicare City Share 

$565,079.00 
$79,111.00 
$22,603.00 
$103,148.00 
$8,194.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

!228.450.51275 Life Insurance $1,899.00 $0.00 ·------
' 

Personnel Services Totals $7.so:-034.00 ______ $<l00 ..
$0.00 
$0.00 

·�···..,....·--·-··-· .... � 
$565,079.00 
$79,111.00 
$22,603.00 
$103,148.00 
$8,194.00 

----��9.00 
$780,034.00 

$22,162.52 
$0.00 
$9.94 

$8,595.65 
$310.30 
$152.10 

$31,230.51 

---------�,· 
$302,039.45 $263,039.55 
$39,086.03 $40,024.97 

$947.18 $21,655.82 
$60,169.55 $42,978.45 
$4,238.35 $3,955.65 
$1,216.80 $682.20 

$407,697.36 $372,336.64 

$0.00 $263,039.55 46.5% 
$0.00 $40,024.97 50.6% 

$21,655.82 $0.00 0.0% 
$8,595.65 $34,382.80 33.3% 

$0.00 $3,955.65 48.3% 
$0.00 $682.20 35.9% 

$30,251.47 $342,085.17 43.9% --------·-··---·""•« --·--7 
Contractual Services 

228.450.52110 
228.450.52111 

228.450.52120 
228.450.52222 

!228.450.52310 
!228.450.52480 
!228.450.52481 
!228.450.52488 
i228.450.52490 l 

1
228.450.52510 
228.450.52820 
228.450.52920 

Travel_&_T;aining 
Mandatory Training (Finance Chg.) 

Employee Mileage 
Telephone Line Charges 
Municipal Garage Charges 
Other Professional Servies 

Workforce Development Grant 
Health Department COVID 
Outside Printing 
Maintenance of Equipment 
Licenses & Permits 
Memberships, Books & Periodicals 

Contractrual Services Total 

$4,000.00 
$0.00 

$3,000.00 
$5,640.00 
$3,500.00 
$41,085.00 
$33,398.00 
$121,000.00 
$2,000.00 
$8,000.00 
$11,340.00 
$1,587.00 

$234,550.00 

----�· ---·--·._-
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $4,000.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $3,000.00 
$0.00 $5,640.00 
$0.00 $3,500.00 
$0.00 $41,085.00 

$8,086.69 $41,484.69 
$14,625.00 $135,625.00 

$0.00 $2,000.00 
$0.00 $8,000.00 
$0.00 $11,340.00 
$0.00 $1,587.00 

..... ,......._.. ��...,.---.• 

$22,711.69 $257,261.69 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$305.63 
$170.84 
$674.87 

$1,342.13 
$970.94 

$1,220.00 
$0.00 

$1,562.10 
$1,982.00 

$0.00 .,-.�--· ,._. _ 
$8,228.51 ·----�------------------

/Commodities 

1228.450.53100 
,228.450.53210 
!228.450.53610 
f 228.450.53710 

Office Supplies 
Food 
Small Tools & Equipment 
Chemicals & Labs ---------

$2,500.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 
$500.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 --�- ·- ·-------

Commodities Total $3,400.00 $0.00 ------- -------
i Capital Expenses 

------·--
$0.00 $2,500.00 $218.46 
$0.00 $200.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $200.00 $42.31 
$0.00 $500.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $3,400.00 $260.77 - ..,_, _______ -----· 

;--------�---- ------------,----- -------- --.,.._.,..-- -·------- --
2?:�450.543]0 Auto Dep!�--- $4!800.90 $0.00 $0.00 $4!800.00 $4�t� 

Capital Expenses Total $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $436.00 ----- ·--- -----, _______ ,,__... ____ __ 
Health Fund Year-to-Date Totals $1,022,784.00 $0.00 $22,711.69 $1,045,495.69 $40,155.79 

-- ------�-------------
$1,110.85 
$50.00 

$1,302.63 
$3,146.13 
$2,183.91 
$8,571.48 
$17,053.01 
$7,373.10 
$378.45 

$3,194.56 
$4,025.00 
$388.00 

$48,777.12 

$1,577.61 
$127.75 
$182.08 
$!�-72 ---·----

$1,963.16 

$3,052.00 
$3,052.00 

$461,489.64 

$2,889.15 
-$50.00 

$1,697.37 
$2,493.87 
$1,316.09 

$32,513.52 
$24,431.68 
$128,251.90 
$1,621.55 
$4,805.44 
$7,315.00 
$1,199.00 

$208,484.57 

$922.39 
$72.25 
$17.92 

$424.28 
$1,436.84 

-$1,748.00 
$1,748.00 

$584,006.05 

·-

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$21,087.95 
$21,065.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$42,152.95 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0 . .2_� 
$0.00 

_,, _____ ( 
$2,889.15 72.2% 
-$50.00 

$1,697.37 
$2,493.87 
$1,316.09 

$32,513.52 
$3,343.73 

$107,186.90 
$1,621.55 
$4,805.44 
$7,315.00 
$1,199.00 

$166,331.62 

$922.39 
$72.25 
$17.92 

$424.28 
$1,436.84 

0.0% 

56.6% 
44.2% 
37.6% 
70.7% 
4.7% 
79.0% 
81.1% 
60.1% 
64.5% 
75.6% 
57.0% 

36.�
36.1% 1· 
9.0% 

\ 

:•-•¾ j 
$0.00-��--$1-,7-48 ___ 0_0 �---36.4%-··· ! 
$0.00 $1,748.00 36.4%_j 

$72,404.42 $511,601.63 47.4% 

j.gome Charges have not been loaded by Finance for this month. Expenses incurred in these arm will not be seen on this report and/or amounts represented may be from the p����--------------------��--��-- .J 

City of Middletown Health Department One Donham Plaza, Middletown, Ohio 45042 P: 513.425.1818 j F: 513.425.785: 
Tnwpla:,Cru:td].rrnav 2018/M'UZd]attaO 2021 




















































































































































































































